
Morgan County R-1  
Snow Route Information 2025-2026 

 
If your bus is not listed, they will run their regular routes 

PLEASE NOTE-SOME TIMES/STOPS MAY HAVE CHANGED FROM LAST YEAR 

Bus # 14 Shelley Croswhite     phone (660) 619-8627 

• Highway 5 stays the same 

• Students on Mc Casland will all go to J Hwy to be picked up at 7:10 AM, dropped off at 3:50 PM  

• Students on Webb Rd go to 135 for pick up at 7:25 AM, dropped off at 3:30 PM 

Bus #17 Dallas Offield   phone (573) 789-6324 

• Students on Big Buffalo and south of Rush Dr will meet at Rush Dr and FF for pick up at 7:10 AM, 

dropped off at 3:50 PM 

• Blackberry Patch and FF will be picked up at 7:15 AM, dropped off at 3:45 PM 

• Blackberry Patch and 52 Hwy will be picked up at 7:20 AM, dropped off at 3:40 PM 

• Students on 52 Hwy, west of 135 N will be picked up 7:20-7:25 AM, dropped off 3:35-3:40 PM 

• Grain Rd and 135 will be picked up at 7:32 AM, dropped off at 3:30 PM 

• Rockland Rd and 52 will be picked up at 7:37 AM, dropped off at 3:26 PM 

• 2ND and Walnut will be picked up at 7:41 AM, dropped off at 3:24 PM 

• Vine and Walnut will be picked up at 7:42 AM, dropped off at 3:23 PM 

Bus #11 Sheri Jordan    phone (573)353-9693  

• Anyone living south of Minnow Branch Road will meet at the Stover Fire Station to be picked up at 7:10 
AM. Bus will leave this stop at 7:20 AM so please arrive early. Students will be dropped off at 3:40 PM. 

• Students living North of Minnow Branch Road will meet at the intersection of T Hwy & Hwy 135 to be 
picked up at 7:30 AM. Bus will leave this stop at 7:35 AM so please arrive early-drop off at 3:30 PM. 

• Students on Hwy 135 will keep their regular times for pick up and drop off. 
 
Bus #6 Nick Bowers     phone (573) 480-1852 

• Students that live in Laurie area meet at Laurie Apartments for pick up at 7:10 AM, dropped off at 3:50  

• Students that live down 135-3 meet at Marker Lane for pick up at 7:15 AM, dropped off at 3:40 PM 

Bus #16 Albert Coffel   phone (816) 661-2252  

• Webb Loop 2 will be picked up at 6:55 AM, dropped off at 3:53 PM 

• Apache Hills Road will be picked up at 6:57 AM, dropped off at 3:55 PM 

• Walnut Hills Road will be picked up at 6:59 AM, dropped off at 3:57 PM 

• Indian Hills Road will be picked up at 7:01 AM, dropped off at 3:59 PM 

• Ravenwood Road will be picked up at 7:02 AM, dropped off at 4:00 PM 

• Fox Hill Road will be picked up at 7:04 AM, dropped off at 4:02 PM 

• Diana Lane will be picked up at 7:05 AM, dropped off at 4:03 PM 

• Webb Loop 1 will be picked up at 7:10 AM, dropped off at 3:51 PM 

• Coyote Trail will be picked up at 7:12 AM, dropped off at 3:49 PM 

• Luvin Road will be picked up at 7:13 AM, dropped off at 3:48 PM 

TURN OVER FOR MORE ROUTE INFORMATION → 



 

 

Bus # 7 Gina Howard  phone (660) 287-3587 
• Proctor and Ivy Bend blacktop to be picked up at 7:05 AM, dropped off at 3:55 PM 

• Aaron’s Rd will be picked up at 7:06 AM, dropped off at 3:54 PM 

• Sunshine Rd will be picked up at 7:09 AM, dropped off at 3:51 PM 

• Cody Rd will be picked up at 7:10 AM, dropped off at 3:50 PM 

• 27170 Ivy Bend Rd will be picked up at 7:11 AM, dropped off at 3:48 PM 

• 27089 Ivy Bend Rd will be picked up at 7:12 AM, dropped off at 3:47 PM 

• 27084 Ivy Bend Rd will be picked up at 7:13 AM, dropped off at 3:46 PM 

• 26185 Ivy Bend Rd will be picked up at 7:16 AM, dropped off at 3:43 PM 

• 26102 Ivy Bend Rd will be picked up at 7:17 AM, dropped off at 3:42 PM 

• Collins Rd will be picked up at 7:18 AM, dropped off at 3:41 PM 

• Running Wolf will be picked up at 7:20 AM, dropped off at 3:39 PM 

• 24196 Hwy 135 S. will be picked up at 7:22 AM, dropped off at 3:38 PM 

• 22693 Hwy 135 S. will be picked up at 7:24 AM, dropped off at 3:36 PM 

• Hwy 135 S & T Hwy EAST will be picked up at 7:25 AM, dropped off at Hwy 135 S & T Hwy WEST at 3:35 PM 

• Big Buffalo & Quail Run triangle will be picked up at 7:30 AM, dropped off at 3:30 PM 

• Timber Ridge & 135 will be picked up at 7:35 AM, dropped off at 3:25 PM 

Bus #15 Esther Danner    phone (573) 280-8895 

• Students will be picked up at the fire station at 6:55 AM, dropped off at 3:55 PM 

• Students who get picked up on Ivy Bend Road on black top will be picked up at regular AM times and  

dropped off between 3:40 PM and 4:10 PM on snow route days.     

Bus #3 Mariah Vogt    phone (573) 789-8822 

• Prairie Hollow and J Hwy to be picked up at 6:43 AM, dropped off at 3:56 PM 

• Troutdale and J Hwy to be picked up at 6:45 AM, dropped off at 3:58 PM 

• Soap Creek Rd to be picked up at 6:48 AM, dropped off at 4:00 PM 

• Chevron Sierra pavement, farm second option-picked up at 7:20 AM, dropped off at 3:35 PM 

• Stops between West J Hwy and Chevron Sierra will be picked up, dropped off on pavement. Picked up 
at 7:15 AM, dropped off at 3:35 PM 

• West J Hwy stops, Proctor stop at end of J Hwy pavement to be picked up 6:50-7:05 AM, dropped off 
3:40-3:50 PM 

• Mini Farm and J Hwy 1st option to be picked up at 6:50 AM, dropped off at 3:55 PM 

• All other stops are at normal times 
 

*PLEASE BE AT YOUR BUS STOP AT LEAST 10 MINUTES BEFORE YOUR SCHEDULED TIME.  

There may be times when only certain buses are using snow routes. Families will be notified through One 

Call communication, television, radio or possibly the bus driver if snow routes will be used. 

 


